
AA transposition

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by AGN solely for the convenience of interested
parties in understanding its proposed revisions to the AGN GDS Access Arrangement.
While all care has been taken in its preparation, it should not be relied upon.

Para Original Alinta AA Heading Part Heading No

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

Chapter 1 — The AlintaGas GDS
Introduction
Pipelines covered by this Access Arrangement
High pressure system
Medium pressure/low pressure system
Obtaining details of medium pressure/low
pressure system
Chapter 2 — Services Policy
Division 1 — Reference Services
Reference Service A
Reference Service B
Reference Service B
Reference Service B
Changes to terms and conditions
Division 2 — Interconnection Service
Interconnection Service
Division 3 — Elements of a Service
Elements of a Service
Division 4 — Listed Ancillary Services
Disconnection Service
Reconnection Service
Additional Meter Reading Service
Additional Meter Testing Service
Terms and conditions for listed ancillary
services
Division 5 — Miscellaneous
Obtaining access to services
Prospective user required to enter into a service
agreement
Pre-conditions to the provision of services
Gas quality
Chapter 3 — Reference Tariffs and Reference
Tariff Policy
Division 1 – Reference Tariffs
Reference Tariff A
Reference Tariff B1
Reference Tariff B2
Reference Tariff B3
Variation of the Initial Reference Tariffs
Division 2 – Reference Tariff Policy
General principles
Calculation of total revenue

A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A

A

A

A
A

A
C

B
B
B
B
B

B
B

1
5
Sch 2
Sch 2
35

12(A1)/13(A2)
14
15
16
33

21-23

26

Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted

27
28

29-30
12, C Sch 5

A1(Sch 1)/
A2(Sch 2)
Sch 3
Sch 4
Sch 5
3

19-20
21



AA transposition

Para Original Alinta AA Heading Part Heading No

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40

41

42
43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61

Calculation of initial capital base
Forecast capital expenditure
Calculation of rate of return
Depreciation Schedule
Non-capital costs
Allocation of revenue between services
Allocation of revenue between users
Form of regulation
Use of incentive mechanisms
New facilities investment
Reference tariff principles not subject to review
Division 3 –Tariffs for Listed Ancillary Services
Tariffs for listed ancillary services
Division 4 –Tariffs for Non-Reference Services
Tariffs for haulage services other than reference
services
Chapter 4 — Capacity Management Policy
Capacity Management Policy
Chapter 5 — Trading Policy
Division 1 — Transfers or assignments of
capacity
Trading Policy
Bare Transfers
Other transfers
Transferor remains liable to AlintaGas
Division 2 — Relocation of Receipt Point or
Delivery Point
Change of receipt point or delivery point
Examples
Chapter 6 — Queuing Policy
When Queuing Policy applies
First come first served
Processing of applications not affected
Exercising an option not affected
Outline of procedure for the access offer and
entering into the service agreement
Priority of withdrawn applications
Priority of amended applications
User may increase contracted peak rate etc only
by new application
Notification of position in queue
Chapter 7 — Extensions/Expansions Policy
Extensions/Expansions Policy
Incremental expansions automatically included
Other extensions automatically excluded
Excluded extensions
Impact on reference tariffs
Chapter 8 — Review And Expiry of the Access

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

B

A

A
A
A
A

A
A

A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A

A

A
A
A
A
A

22
23
24-25
26
27
28-29
30
32
33-36
12-14
37

Deleted

15-18

36

37
38
39
40

41
42

44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57-58



AA transposition

Para Original Alinta AA Heading Part Heading No

62
63
64
65

66
67

68
69

70
71
72
73

1
2
3
4
5

1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

1
2
3

Arrangement
Commencement date
Revisions submission date
Intended revisions commencement date
Early revisions required if trigger events occur
Chapter 9 — Interconnection with other
Pipelines
Receipt points
Designated suppliers
Chapter 10 — Interpretation
Definitions
Definitions in Act apply to this Access
Arrangement
Use of italic typeface to indicate defined terms
Outlines, examples and notes
SI units
References to spare capacity, developable
capacity or contracted peak rate
SCHEDULE 1 — MAPS OF HIGH
PRESSURE SYSTEM AND MEDIUM
PRESSURE/LOW PRESSURE SYSTEM
SCHEDULE 2 — VARIATION OF
REFERENCE TARIFFS
Variation of reference tariffs
Limit on varied tariff components
Consumer Price Index
Annual report to be given to the Regulator
Interpretation
SCHEDULE 3 — TRIGGER EVENTS
Trigger event for higher-than-forecast gas flows
Trigger event for regulatory and tax changes
Definitions
SCHEDULE 4 — TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE A
Duration of Haulage Contract
Delivery facilities
Accuracy verification
Gas pressure
Meter reading
Prices
Transitional provision:  Two year discount on
standing charge
Other terms and conditions
SCHEDULE 5 — TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE B1
Duration of Haulage Contract
Delivery facilities
Accuracy verification

A
A
A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A
A
A

A

B
B
B
B
A

A
A
A

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C

C
C
C

6
63
64
65

59
60-61

Sch2 1-10
Sch2 11-13

Sch2 14
Sch2 14
Sch2 15
Sch2 16

deleted

3-7
8
9-10
11
Sch 2

Sch 1
Sch 1
Sch 2

Sch 1
1
2
3
4
5
6
deleted

10
Sch 3

1
2
3



AA transposition

Para Original Alinta AA Heading Part Heading No

4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9

10

11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

Gas pressure
Meter reading
Prices
Other terms and conditions
SCHEDULE 6 — TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE B2
AND REFERENCE SERVICE B3
Duration of Haulage Contract
Delivery facilities
Gas pressure
Meter reading
Prices
Other terms and conditions
SCHEDULE 7 — GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL
REFERENCE SERVICES
Division 1 –The Haulage Contract
Receipt and delivery of gas
Duration
Receipt points and delivery points
Interconnection Contracts
Contracted peak rate
User specific delivery facilities
Relationship between AlintaGas and user
Division 2 – Title to Gas
Title to gas
Only user may take delivery, title and
possession of gas from AlintaGas
User’s entitlement to receive gas is contractual
Division 3 – Metering
Provision of data
Metering uncertainty
Use of gas quality data from other locations
Division 4 – Balancing
Gas balancing
Division 5 – Invoicing and Payment
Invoicing
Payment within 15 business days
Disputed invoices
Correction of payment errors
Pricing if agreement continues beyond end of
current Access Arrangement period
Division 6 – Interruption and Curtailment
Interruptibility
AlintaGas to minimise curtailment
Curtailment
Curtailment for system reinforcement
Division 7 – Technical and Operational Matters

C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C

C

C
C
C

C

C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C

4
5
6
10

Sch 4

1
2
3
4
5
6

5
6
7
8
9
10
4

11
12

13

27
28
29

16

30
31
32
33
34

Deleted
21
22
23



AA transposition

Para Original Alinta AA Heading Part Heading No

24
25
26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46

47

48

49
50
51
52
53

54

Unaccounted for gas
Gas losses and gas consumed by AlintaGas
Emergencies
Allocation
Division 8 – Liability of Parties
Force majeure
Liability for negligence and default limited to
direct damage
Liability for fraud
No liability for indirect damage
No liability arising out of any approval by
AlintaGas
Saving of contractual payments
Each limitation separate
Division 9 – Default and Termination
Default by a part
Restructuring or sale of AlintaGas not a default
Notice of default
When a party may exercise remedy
Curtailment for the user’s default
Termination
Saving of AlintaGas’s other remedies
Effect of termination
Division 10 – Dispute Resolution
Parties to attempt to resolve
Disposition of unresolved disputes
Arbitration
Dispute not a default
Division 11 – Miscellaneous Contractual
Matters
Making good damage caused in the course of
installing delivery facilities
No assignment except as provided for in
Trading Policy
Representations and warranties
Insurances
Notices and addresses for notices
Confidentiality
General terms and conditions
Division 12 – Interpretation
Definitions
SCHEDULE 8 — TARIFFS FOR LISTED
ANCILLARY SERVICES

C
C
C
C

C
C

C
C
C

C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C

C

C

C
C
C
C
C
C

A/C

17
19
20

37
46

47
48
49

53
54

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

55
56
57
58

62

47
60
61
63-64
65
2-3

C1/Sch A2
Deleted


