Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by AGN solely for the convenience of interested parties in understanding its proposed revisions to the AGN GDS Access Arrangement. While all care has been taken in its preparation, it should not be relied upon.

Para	Original Alinta AA Heading	Part	Heading No
	Chapter 1 — The AlintaGas GDS		
	Introduction	A	1
1	Pipelines covered by this Access Arrangement	A	5
2	High pressure system	A	Sch 2
3	Medium pressure/low pressure system	A	Sch 2
4	Obtaining details of medium pressure/low	A	35
	pressure system		
	Chapter 2 — Services Policy		
	Division 1 — Reference Services		
5	Reference Service A	A	12(A1)/13(A2)
6	Reference Service B	A	14
7	Reference Service B	A	15
8	Reference Service B	A	16
9	Changes to terms and conditions	A	33
	Division 2 — Interconnection Service		
10	Interconnection Service	A	21-23
	Division 3 — Elements of a Service		
11	Elements of a Service	A	26
	Division 4 — Listed Ancillary Services		
12	Disconnection Service		Deleted
13	Reconnection Service		Deleted
14	Additional Meter Reading Service		Deleted
15	Additional Meter Testing Service		Deleted
16	Terms and conditions for listed ancillary		Deleted
	services		
	Division 5 — Miscellaneous		
17	Obtaining access to services	A	27
18	Prospective user required to enter into a service	A	28
	agreement		
19	Pre-conditions to the provision of services	A	29-30
20	Gas quality	С	12, C Sch 5
	Chapter 3 — Reference Tariffs and Reference		
	Tariff Policy		
	Division 1 – Reference Tariffs		A1(Sch 1)/
21	Reference Tariff A	В	A2(Sch 2)
22	Reference Tariff B1	В	Sch 3
23	Reference Tariff B2	В	Sch 4
24	Reference Tariff B3	В	Sch 5
25	Variation of the Initial Reference Tariffs	В	3
	Division 2 – Reference Tariff Policy		
26	General principles	В	19-20
27	Calculation of total revenue	В	21

Para	Original Alinta AA Heading	Part	Heading No
28	Calculation of initial capital base	В	22
29	Forecast capital expenditure	В	23
30	Calculation of rate of return	В	24-25
31	Depreciation Schedule	В	26
32	Non-capital costs	В	27
33	Allocation of revenue between services	В	28-29
34	Allocation of revenue between users	В	30
35	Form of regulation	В	32
36	Use of incentive mechanisms	В	33-36
37	New facilities investment	В	12-14
38	Reference tariff principles not subject to review	В	37
30	Division 3 – Tariffs for Listed Ancillary Services	Б	37
39	Tariffs for listed ancillary services		Deleted
	Division 4 – Tariffs for Non-Reference Services		
40	Tariffs for haulage services other than reference	В	15-18
	services		
	Chapter 4 — Capacity Management Policy		
41	Capacity Management Policy	A	36
	Chapter 5 — Trading Policy		
	Division 1 — Transfers or assignments of		
	capacity		
42	Trading Policy	A	37
43	Bare Transfers	A	38
44	Other transfers	A	39
45	Transferor remains liable to AlintaGas	A	40
7.5	Division 2 — Relocation of Receipt Point or	11	1-0
	Delivery Point		
46	Change of receipt point or delivery point	A	41
47	Examples	A	42
Τ,	Chapter 6 — Queuing Policy	11	72
48	When Queuing Policy applies	A	44
49	First come first served	A	45
50	Processing of applications not affected	A	46
51	Exercising an option not affected	A	47
52		A	48
32	Outline of procedure for the access offer and entering into the service agreement	A	40
53	Priority of withdrawn applications	A	49
54	Priority of amended applications	A	50
5 5	User may increase contracted peak rate etc only	A	51
33	by new application	Α	31
56	Notification of position in queue	A	52
	Chapter 7 — Extensions/Expansions Policy		
57	Extensions/Expansions Policy	A	53
58	Incremental expansions automatically included	A	54
59	Other extensions automatically excluded	A	55
60	Excluded extensions	A	56
61	Impact on reference tariffs	A	57-58
01	Chapter 8 — Review And Expiry of the Access		3, 33

Para	Original Alinta AA Heading	Part	Heading No
	Arrangement		
62	Commencement date	A	6
63	Revisions submission date	A	63
64	Intended revisions commencement date	A	64
65	Early revisions required if trigger events occur	A	65
	Chapter 9 — Interconnection with other		
	Pipelines		
66	Receipt points	A	59
67	Designated suppliers	A	60-61
	Chapter 10 — Interpretation		
68	Definitions	A	Sch2 1-10
69	Definitions in Act apply to this Access	A	Sch2 11-13
	Arrangement		Sem2 11 15
70	Use of italic typeface to indicate defined terms	A	Sch2 14
71	Outlines, examples and notes	A	Sch2 14
72	SI units	A	Sch2 15
73	References to spare capacity, developable	A	Sch2 16
13	capacity or contracted peak rate	Λ	SCIIZ 10
	SCHEDULE 1 — MAPS OF HIGH	A	deleted
	PRESSURE SYSTEM AND MEDIUM	A	defeted
	PRESSURE/LOW PRESSURE SYSTEM		
	SCHEDULE 2 — VARIATION OF		
1	REFERENCE TARIFFS	D	2.7
$\frac{1}{2}$	Variation of reference tariffs	В	3-7
2	Limit on varied tariff components	В	8
3	Consumer Price Index	В	9-10
4	Annual report to be given to the Regulator	В	11
5	Interpretation	A	Sch 2
	SCHEDULE 3 — TRIGGER EVENTS		0.1.1
	Trigger event for higher-than-forecast gas flows	A	Sch 1
2	Trigger event for regulatory and tax changes	A	Sch 1
3	Definitions	A	Sch 2
	SCHEDULE 4 — TERMS AND		
	CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE A		Sch 1
1	Duration of Haulage Contract	C	1
2	Delivery facilities	C	2
3	Accuracy verification	C	3
4	Gas pressure	C	4
5	Meter reading	C	5
6	Prices	C	6
7	Transitional provision: Two year discount on	C	deleted
	standing charge		
8	Other terms and conditions	C	10
	SCHEDULE 5 — TERMS AND		Sch 3
	CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE B1		
1	Duration of Haulage Contract	C	1
2	Delivery facilities	C	2
3	Accuracy verification	C	3

Para	Original Alinta AA Heading	Part	Heading No
4	Gas pressure	С	4
5	Meter reading	C	5
6	Prices	C	6
7	Other terms and conditions	C	10
′	SCHEDULE 6 — TERMS AND		10
	CONDITIONS OF REFERENCE SERVICE B2		Sch 4
	AND REFERENCE SERVICE B3		SCII 4
1	Duration of Haulage Contract	С	1
2	Delivery facilities	C	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$
3	•	C	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$
	Gas pressure	C	4
4	Meter reading		
5	Prices	C	5
6	Other terms and conditions	C	6
	SCHEDULE 7 — GENERAL TERMS AND		
	CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL		
	REFERENCE SERVICES		
	Division 1 –The Haulage Contract		
1	Receipt and delivery of gas	C	5
2	Duration	C	6
3	Receipt points and delivery points	C	7
4	Interconnection Contracts	C	8
5	Contracted peak rate	C	9
6	User specific delivery facilities	C	10
7	Relationship between AlintaGas and user	C	4
	Division 2 – Title to Gas		
8	Title to gas	C	11
9	Only user may take delivery, title and	С	12
	possession of gas from AlintaGas		
10	User's entitlement to receive gas is contractual	С	13
	Division 3 – Metering		
11	Provision of data	С	27
12	Metering uncertainty	C	28
13	Use of gas quality data from other locations	C	29
13	Division 4 – Balancing		2)
14	Gas balancing	С	16
14	=	C	10
1.5	Division 5 – Invoicing and Payment	C	20
15	Invoicing	C C	30 31
16	Payment within 15 business days		
17	Disputed invoices	C	32
18	Correction of payment errors	C	33
19	Pricing if agreement continues beyond end of	C	34
	current Access Arrangement period		
	Division 6 – Interruption and Curtailment	~	
20	Interruptibility	C	Deleted
21	AlintaGas to minimise curtailment	С	21
22	Curtailment	C	22
23	Curtailment for system reinforcement	C	23
	Division 7 – Technical and Operational Matters		

Para	Original Alinta AA Heading	Part	Heading No
24	Unaccounted for gas	С	17
25	Gas losses and gas consumed by AlintaGas	C	19
26	Emergencies	C	20
27	Allocation	C	
	Division 8 – Liability of Parties		
28	Force majeure	С	37
29	Liability for negligence and default limited to	С	46
	direct damage		
30	Liability for fraud	С	47
31	No liability for indirect damage	C	48
32	No liability arising out of any approval by	C	49
	AlintaGas		
33	Saving of contractual payments	С	53
34	Each limitation separate	C	54
	Division 9 – Default and Termination		
35	Default by a part	С	38
36	Restructuring or sale of AlintaGas not a default	C	39
37	Notice of default	C	40
38	When a party may exercise remedy	C	41
39	Curtailment for the user's default	Č	42
40	Termination	C	43
41	Saving of AlintaGas's other remedies	C	44
42	Effect of termination	C	45
12	Division 10 – Dispute Resolution		15
43	Parties to attempt to resolve	С	55
44	Disposition of unresolved disputes	C	56
45	Arbitration	C	57
46	Dispute not a default	C	58
1 0	Division 11 – Miscellaneous Contractual		36
47	Matters Whiseenaneous Contractual	С	
Τ/	Making good damage caused in the course of		
48	installing delivery facilities	С	62
-1 0	No assignment except as provided for in		02
49	Trading Policy	С	47
50	Representations and warranties	C	60
51	Insurances	C	61
52	Notices and addresses for notices	C	63-64
53	Confidentiality	C	65
55	General terms and conditions	C	2-3
54	Division 12 – Interpretation		2-3
J '+	Definitions	A/C	C1/Sch A2
	SCHEDULE 8 — TARIFFS FOR LISTED	A/C	Deleted
	ANCILLARY SERVICES		Deteten
	THOLLINI BLIVICES		
	1	1	l